NEBRASKA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION Schedule of Proceedings Before the Commission July 30, 2019 through August 6, 2019

Tuesday, July 30, 2019:

1:30	Commission Hearing Room, Lincoln - Workshop
NUSF-92	In the Matter of the Nebraska Public Service Commission, on
PO #8	its Own Motion, to administer the Nebraska Universal
	Service Fund Broadband Program. Commissioner Rhoades
	presiding as Hearing Officer.

Wednesday, July 31, 2019:

10:00 Saunders County Judicial Center 387 N. Chestnut Street Suite #3 Wahoo Nebraska 911 Wireless Advisory Board Meeting

Tuesday, August 6, 2019:

	<u> </u>
10:00	Commission Hearing Room, Lincoln Commission Meeting
11:00 C-5050/ DC-94	Commission Hearing Room, Lincoln In the Matter of the Nebraska Public Service Commission regarding the 2018 Annual Report Filings. Commissioner Crystal Rhoades presiding as Hearing Officer.
1:30 M-14229	Commission Hearing Room, Lincoln In the Matter of the Nebraska Public Service Commission, on its own Motion, seeking to require NST Holdings, LLC, d/b/a Aardvark Moving Company, Omaha, to Show Cause as to why its Certificate of Public Convenience and Necessity should not be revoked. Commissioner Ridder presiding as Hearing Officer.
2:00 Rule and Regulation #202	Commission Hearing Room, Lincoln - <u>Workshop</u> In the Matter of the Commission, on its own motion, seeking to establish Title 291, Chapter 16, to adopt Reverse Auction and Wireless Registry rules and regulations in accordance with Nebraska Legislative Bill 994 [2018].

Commissioner Rod Johnson presiding as Hearing Officer.